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18. Notwithstanding anything in the foregoing provisions of 
this Order and subject to such conditions, if any, as it thinks fit;the 
Tribunal, on application by any retailer, may authorize special 
maximum retail prices in respect of any potatoes to which this 
Order applies where for any reason extraordinary freight charges 
are incurred by the retailer in obtaining delivery from the source of 
supply that is nearest or most convenient of access to him. Any 
authority given by the Tribunal under this clause may apply with 
respect to a specified lot or consignment of potatoes or may relate 
generally to all potatoes to which this Order applies sold by the 
retailer while the approval remainB in force. 

Retailers to Exhibit Prices 

19. Every retailer who offers or exposes any potatoes to which 
this Order applies for sale in any shop shall keep in a prominent 
position in suoh proximity to the potatoes to which it relates as to 
be obviously descriptive thereof a ticket, placard, or label on which 
shall be stated in legible and prominent characters the retail prfoe 
per pound of the potatoes. 

BRANDING OF Goon TABLE POTATOES 

20. Every grower, distributor, or wholesaler who grades any 
pot a toes as " good table " shall affix to every sack so graded a 
tag on which shall be written the words " Good Table Grade " 
and the name and address of the person so grading the potatoes : 
Provided, however, that where a grower so gracling potatoes is a 
member of a growers' association approved by the Minister of 
Agriculture his registered number may be given in place of his 
name and address. 

Dated at WeUington, this 23rd day of February, 19!9. 

The Seal of the Price Tribunal was affix:ed hereto in the presence 
of-

[L,S,) W. J. HUNTER (Judge), President. 
P. N. HOLLOWAY, Member. 

11:Iaori Land Court Fixtu,·es 

Chief Judge's Office, Maori Land Court, 
Wellington, 18th February, 1949. 

NOTICE is hereby given that ordinary sittings of the Maori Land 
Court will be held during the year from the 1st April, 1949, 

to the 31st March, 1950, at the places and commencing on the dates 
mentioned in the Schedule hereto. 

D. G. B. MORISON, Chief Judge. 

SCHEDULE 

l. TOKERA.U MAORI LAND COUR'f DISTRICT (NORTH AUCKLAND) 
Panui Closes. 

Whangarei Tues., 10th May, 1949 1st April, 1949 
Dargaville Mon., 16th May, 1949 15th April, 1949 
Kaitaia Wed., 8th June, 1949 29th April, 1949 
Kaikohe Tues., 28th June, 1949'\.. 20th Jliay, 1949 
Kawakawa Mon., 4th July, 1949f 
Kaeo Tues., 19th July, 1949 10th June, 1949 
Auckland Tues., 26th July, 1949 1st July, 1949 
Whaugarei Tues., 23rd Aug., 1949 15th July, 1949 
Dargaville Mon., 29th Aug., 1949 29th July, 1949 
Rawene Tues., 13th Sept., 1949 5th Aug., 1949 
Kaikohe tues., 11th Oct., 1949'\.. 2nd Sept., 1949 
Kawakawa Mon., 17th Oct., 1949f 
Auckland Tues., 8th Nov., 1949 7th Oct., 1949 
Kaitaia Tues., 22nd Nov., 1949 14th Oct., 1949 
Whangarei Tues., 17th Jan., 1950 25th Nov., 1949 
Dargaville Mon., 23rd Jan., 1950 23rd Dec., 1949 
Kaikohe Tues., 14th Feb., 1950'\.. 16th Dec., 1949 
Kawakawa Mon., 20th Feb., 1950f 
Auckland Tues., 7th Jliar., 1950 10th Feb., 1950 
Kaeo .. Tues., 14th Mar., 1950 3rd Feb., 1950 
Rawene Tues., 28th Mar., 1950 17th Feb., 1950 

2. W A.IKA.TO-JliA.NIA.POTO MA.ORI LAND COURT DISTRIC'f (SOUTH 
AUCKLAND) 

Te Kuiti 
Ngaruawahia 
Auckland 
Thames 
Te Kuiti 
Ngaruawahia 
Thames 
Auckland 
Te Kuiti 
Ngaruawahia 
Thames 
Auckland 
Kawhia 
Te Kuiti 
Ngaruawahia 
Auckland 
Thames 

Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
rrues., 
Wed., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 

19th April, 1949 
10th May, 1949 
31st May, 1949 
7th June, 1949 

28th June, 1959 
19th July, 1949 
13th Sept., 1949 
27th Sept., 1949 
4th Oct., 1949 
1st Nov., 1949 

29th Nov., 1949 
14th Dec., 1949 
24th Jan., 1950 
14th Feb., 1950 
7th Mar., 1950 

21st Mar., 1950 
28th Mar., 1950 

Panu! Closes. 
18th Mar., 1949 
15th April, 1949 
29th April, 1949 
13th May, 1949 
27th May, 1949 
17th June, 1949 
12th Aug., 1949 
26th Aug., 1949 
2nd Sept., 1949 

30th Sept., 1949 
28th Oct., 1949 
18th Nov., 1949 
23rd Dec., 194-9 
13th Jan., 1950 
10th Feb., 1950 
24th Feb., 1950 
24th Feb., 1950 

3. W ,HA.RIKI MA.ORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (ROTORUA.) 

Rotorua 
Tauranga 
Whakatane 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Tauranga 
Whakatane 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Taupo 
Rotorua 
Tauranga 
Whakatane 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Rotorua 
Tauranga 
Whakatane 
Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Taupo 

Tues., 
Tues., 
rrues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
1'ues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 

3rd May, 1949 
17th ]\fay, 1949 
24th Jliay, 1949 
31st May, 1949 
21st June, 1949 

2nd Aug., 1949 
9th Aug., 1949 

16th Aug., 1949 
6th Sept., 1949 

20th Sept., 1949 
1st Nov., 1949 
8th Nov., 194-9 

15th Nov., 1949 
22nd Nov., 1949 
6th Dec., 1949 

24th Jan., 1950 
14th Feb., 1950 
21st Feb., 1950 
28th Feb., 1950 

7th Mar., 1950 
14th Mar., 1950 

Panui Closes. 
29th Mar., 1949 
12th April, 1949 
19th April, 1949 
26th April, 1949 
17th May, 1949 
28th June, 1949 
5th ,July, 1949 

12th July, 1949 
2nd Aug., 1949 

16th Aug., 1949 
27th Sept., 1949 
4th Oct., 1949 

11th Oct., 1949 
18th Oct., 1949 

1st Nov., 1949 
13th Dec., 1949 
10th Jan., 1950 
17th Jan., 1950 
24th Jan., 1950 
31st Jan., 1950 
14th Feb., 1950 

4. TA.IRA.WHIT! MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT (GISBORNE) 
Panui Closes. 

Tikitiki Tues., 5th April, 1949 4th J\far., 1949 
Ruatoria Tues., 26th April, 1949 25th J\far., 1949 
\Vairoa Tues., 10th ]\fay, 19491_ 8th April, 1949 Nuhaka Thurs., 19th May, 1949f 
Gisborne Tues., 31st May, 1949 29th April, 1949 
Talaga Bay Tues., 21st June, 1949'\.. 20th May, 1949 Tokomaru Bay Thurs., 23rd June, 1949 J 
Te Araroa Thurs., 14th July, 1949'\.. 10th June, 1949 Tikitiki Tues., 19th July, 1949f 
Ruatoria Tues., 2nd Aug., 1949 1st July, 1949 
Gisborne Tues., 16th Aug., 1949 15th July, 1949 
Wairoa Tues., 30th Aug., 19491 
Raupunga Thurs., 8th Sept., 1949 ), 29th July, 1949 
Nuhaka Tues., 20th Sept., 1949 J 
Tolaga Bay Tues., 4th Oct., 19491_ 2nd Sept., 1949 Tokomaru Bay Thurs., 6th Oct., 1949f 
Gisborne Tues., 18th Oct., 1949 16th Sept., 1949 
Te Araroa Thurs., 17th Nov., 19491_ 14th Oct., 19411 Tikitiki Tues., 22nd Nov., 1949 f 
Ruatoria Tues., 6th Dec., 1949 4th Nov., 1949 
Gisborne Tues., 24th Jan., 1950 23rd Dec., 1949 
\Vairoa Tues., 21st Feb., 19501 
Raupunga Thurs., 2nd Mar., 1950), 20th Jan., 1950 
Nuhaka Tues., 7th Mar., 1950J 

5. AoTEA MAORI LA.ND CouRT DISTRICT (W A.NGA.NUI) 
Panui Closes. 

Wanganui Mon., 4th April, 1949 25th Feb., 1949 
New Plymouth Wed., 27th April, 1949 11th Mar., 1949 
Hawera Tues., 17th May, 1949 1st April, 1949 
Wanganui Mon., 30th May, 1949 22nd April, 1949 
*Tokaanu Tues., 21st June, 1949 13th May, 1949 
New Plymouth Tues., 19th July, 1949 10th June, 1949 
Hawera Tues., 2nd Aug., 1949 24th June, 1949 
Wanganui Mon., 15th Aug., 1949 8th July, 1949 
*Tokaanu Tues., 13th Sept., 1949 5th Aug., 1949 
New Plymouth . . Tues., 11th Oct., 1949 2nd Sept., 1949 
Hawera Wed., 26th Oct., 1949 16th Sept., 1949 
tWanganui Mon., 14th Nov., 1949 7th Oct., 1949 
New Plymouth Tues., 17th Jan., 1950 25th Nov., 1949 
Hawera Tues., 31st Jan., 1950 2nd Dec., 1949 
*Tokaanu Tues., 14th Feb., 1950 9th Dec., 1949 

* Tokaanu Courts will adjourn to Taumarunui if required. 
t Court sitting at "'"'anganui on 14th November will adjourn to Raetihi on 

Monday, 12th December, if required. 

6. !KA.ROA. MAORI LA.ND COURT DISTRICT 

Masterton 
Hastings 
Wellington 
Levin 
Otaki .. 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Hastings 
Wellington 
Levin .. 
Otaki .. 
Masterton 
Hastings 
Wellington 
Levin 
Otaki 

Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
rrues., 
Fri., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Fri., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Fri., 

12th April, 1949 
19th April, 1949 
10th J\fay, 1949 
2nd Aug., 1949 
5th Aug., 1949 
9th Aug., 1949 

23rd Aug., 1949 
30th Aug., 1949 
11th Oct., 1949 

1st Nov., 1949 
4th Nov., 1949 
8th Nov., 1949 

29th Nov., 1949 
17th Jan., 1950 
21st Mar., 1950 
24th J\far., 1950 

(WELLINGTON) 
Panui Closes. 

14th Mar., 1949 
21st Mar., 1949 
11th April, 1949 

4th July, l'l49 
4th July, 1949 

11th July, 1949 
25th July, 1949 

1st Aug., 1949 
12th Sept., 1949 
3rd Oct., 1949 
3rd Oct., 1949 

10th Oct., 1949 
24th Oct., 1949 
19th Dec., 1949 
20th Feb., 1950 
20th Feb., 1950 

7. SOUTH ISLA.ND MAORI LAND COURT DISTRICT 

Picton 
Nelson 
Kaiapoi 
Temuka 
Dunedin 
Invercargill 
Picton 
Kaiapoi 
Invercargill 
Dunedin 
Temuka 

Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Wed., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Tues., 
Wed., 
Tues., 
Tues., 

7th June, 1949 
14th June, 1949 
21st June, 1949 
6th July, 1949 

12th July, 1949 
19th July, 1949 
31st Jan., 1950 

7th Feb., 1950 
22nd Feb., 1950 
28th Feb., 1950 
7th Mar., 1950 

Panui Closes. 
9th May, 1949 

16th May, 1949 
23rd May, 1949 
6th June, 1949 

13th June, 1949 
20th June, 1949 
30th Dec., 1949 

6th Jan., 1950 
20th Jan., 1950 
27th Jan., 1950 
6th Feb., 1950 


